

101859033 PATENTS ONLY

SHEET

Patent Case No. 20453

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	IE HONORABLE COMMISSIO RECORD THE ATTACHED O					
<ol> <li>Name(s) of Conveying particles</li> <li>RICHARD FRENETTE, YVES</li> </ol>	ty(ies): DUCHARME, SYLVIE PRE	ESCOTT	09/26/01	» » 2		
Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng party(ies) attached?	Yes	<b>X</b> No			
2. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name	I hereby certify that this correspondence of the United States of the Un	Postal Service addressed onts, Washing pearing below.	toname: Merck ton, ————————————————————————————————————	Frosst Canada ss:s: 16711 Trans	& Co. -Canada Hv	
Other:		7 /	Zip/Postal Cod		c, Canaua	
Execution Date: Mar 24, 200	00 Mar 30, 2000		Addition	al name(s) & es attached?	Yes	<b>⋈</b> No
	ITED PYRIDINE DERIVATI	w applicati	DE 4 INHIBITOF	date of the app		
MEF P.O		7. Tota	charge <b>der</b> fees which		eby authorize	ed to <b>2755</b> for any
	DO NOT U	SE THIS S				
copy of the original docun SHU M. LEE Name of Person Signing	dge and belief, the foregoing nent. Reg. No. <u>41,147</u>	_ &	Kalluk Xu Signatur	e e	Sept. 7,	2001
	Do Not De	- 				

Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

U.S. Serial No. 09/551,046

Filing Date 4/17/2000

For value received, we, RICHARD FRENETTE, YVES DUCHARME, SYLVIE PRESCOTT

residing at: 1915 de Limbourg, Laval, Quebec, Canada H7M 4S7; 4194 Harvard, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H4A 2W7; 3016 Chalefoux Apt 402, Chomedey, Quebec, Canada H7V 4A4; 1144 du Sieur aparlisheurg respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK FROSST CANADA & CO., a corporation of the Province of Nova Scotia. Canada, having an office at 16711 Trans-Canada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9H 3L1, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to HETER()SUBSTITUTED PYRIDINE DERIVATIVES AS PDE 4 INHIBITORS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and in provisional application(s) Serial No. 60/133,976 filed on 05/13/1999; Serial No. : Serial No. filed on filed on (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals. reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents. We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate. We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees. We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. We hereby authorize our attorney/agent, SHU M. LEE or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said Merck Frosst Canada & Co., to insert the Serial No(s) and Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when known. this THT day of MARCH

The Ducton
YVES DUCHARME

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

U.S. Serial No. 09/551/046
Filing Date 4/17/2000

Signed at	QUERRO	'1	this Go	_ day of	malle	<u>,</u> , , 200	<u>0</u>
Sulve.	DuowH						
SYLVIE PRE	SCOTT		_				
			_				
Province of Colors  Ville of Colors  Ville of Colors	BE-C						
Ville of $-1 < (-1)^k$	CLANID						
Personally appe	eared before me the abo	ve-named RICHA	RD FRENETT	E YVES DI	UCHARME		
	a markatha dha marana	(-) <b>J -</b> - <b>- - - -</b>	£		-1 1- 1 . 1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
to me known and known free act and deed this _			foregoing instr		cknowledged s	aid instrument to	be their
free act and deed this _	day of _	PI CI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>2000</u> .		Λ :	
		SOUNDS TOREN FOR	OF THE PARTY OF TH	Eliz	zabeth	Jacob	<u> </u>
		ELIZABE	TH )		) (	Notary	Public
Province of $iii$		146 305				_	
Ville of Cott 131	≤( <b>C</b> )	DISTRICA					
Personally appe	eared before me the abo	ve-named SYLVIE	E PRESCOTT				
to me known and known	n to me to be the person	(s) who executed the	foregoing instr	rument and a	cknowledged s	aid instrument to	he their
free act and deed this _		,		2000	7		
nee act and deed uns _	day ()1	Make 3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>2000                                  </u>			
			ı –	4			<u> </u>
			М	ICHEL FOR	RTIN	Notary	Public

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 09/26/2001** 

**REEL: 012195 FRAME: 0190**